
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Villanova (as of May 20, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 14-37   Home: 6-16   Away: 8-18   Neutral: 0-3   : 7-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 LARSEN, Craig  . 3 1 1 50-50 212 33 66 14 3 5 44 101  . 4 7 6 17 0 26 9  . 3 6 1 1 1 1-1 70 114 5  . 9 7 4

36 O'REILLY, Jack  . 3 0 3 51-50 195 40 59 13 1 8 25 98  . 5 0 3 25 11 38 3  . 4 0 9 1 0 7-7 345 39 4  . 9 9 0

13 WHOOLEY, Michae  . 3 0 3 33-31 119 16 36 3 1 1 16 44  . 3 7 0 11 1 38 1  . 3 6 4 1 2 0-1 59 61 5  . 9 6 0

 2 HASSERT, Camero  . 2 9 2 18-18 65 15 19 0 1 6 17 39  . 6 0 0 13 2 18 0  . 4 2 5 0 0 0-1 30 33 1  . 9 8 4

11 WHOOLEY, John  . 2 6 5 40-37 132 20 35 8 2 1 22 50  . 3 7 9 23 1 22 2  . 3 7 6 1 0 1-2 162 20 4  . 9 7 8

 1 HANSEN, AJ  . 2 4 3 47-47 173 33 42 7 2 6 16 71  . 4 1 0 32 4 56 0  . 3 7 3 0 3 6-9 114 4 2  . 9 8 3

24 VALDEZ, Josue  . 2 3 1 22-19 65 10 15 2 0 2 9 23  . 3 5 4 10 0 27 0  . 3 2 9 1 0 1-1 100 6 1  . 9 9 1

18 SOLARI, Shane  . 2 2 1 34-30 104 6 23 4 0 0 7 27  . 2 6 0 14 4 31 3  . 3 3 1 2 4 3-5 66 1 2  . 9 7 1

25 GIOMBETTI, Peter  . 2 2 0 15-12 41 5 9 0 0 0 6 9  . 2 2 0 6 4 19 2  . 3 6 5 1 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

30 GROBER, Steve  . 2 1 2 50-49 179 17 38 12 0 2 24 56  . 3 1 3 18 5 39 2  . 2 9 9 2 2 1-1 42 84 6  . 9 5 5

 3 COOKE, Paul  . 2 1 1 42-40 123 22 26 4 0 1 12 33  . 2 6 8 19 5 39 2  . 3 3 8 1 3 5-7 88 2 7  . 9 2 8

35 BIGGIO, August  . 2 0 5 14-13 44 5 9 2 0 0 2 11  . 2 5 0 8 4 10 2  . 3 6 2 2 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000

22 QUINTANO, Collin  . 1 6 4 21-18 61 9 10 4 0 4 8 26  . 4 2 6 4 0 34 2  . 2 1 5 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000

 4 REINER, Will  . 1 5 7 25-19 70 11 11 2 0 1 6 16  . 2 2 9 14 4 20 0  . 3 2 6 1 0 1-1 139 17 2  . 9 8 7

--------------------

26 MAHER, Cabot  . 2 8 6 2-1 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 5 1  . 8 5 7

 8 MUTZ, Luke  . 1 4 3 14-12 42 5 6 0 0 2 8 12  . 2 8 6 5 1 13 0  . 2 4 5 1 0 1-1 9 5 2  . 8 7 5

21 BOLLIN, Jake  . 1 3 3 7-3 15 1 2 0 0 1 1 5  . 3 3 3 0 0 4 0  . 1 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

14 HALE, Connor  . 1 1 1 8-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 1 0 7 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000

29 BARRY, Aidan  . 0 8 3 18-9 36 5 3 2 0 0 4 5  . 1 3 9 10 0 11 0  . 2 8 3 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 3 51 1692 255 412 78 10 40 227 630  . 3 7 2 230 46 455 28  . 3 4 7 15 15 30-40 1299 441 51  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 9 5 51 1669 409 492 90 25 50 375 782  . 4 6 9 305 81 392 25  . 4 1 7 49 23 100-129 1340 447 54  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (407), Opp (423). DPs turned - Team (29), Opp (40). IBB - Team (6), O'REILLY, J. 3, GROBER, S. 1, REINER, W. 1,

LARSEN, C. 1, Opp (2). Picked off - WHOOLEY, J. 2, VALDEZ, J. 2, MUTZ, L. 1, HANSEN, AJ 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 RIVERA, Devin  5 . 8 4 2-7 14 14 0 0/0 0 74.0 79 56 48 25 45 17 4 7  . 2 8 6 4 10 1 12 3

--------------------

14 HALE, Connor  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

28 TURZAI, Stephen  5 . 0 6 1-1 29 0 0 0/0 1 42.2 51 30 24 22 42 8 1 7  . 3 0 5 6 5 0 5 1

13 WHOOLEY, Michae  6 . 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 2 2 4 5 1 0 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 UDELL, Cade  6 . 4 7 1-6 20 6 0 0/0 1 32.0 19 27 23 46 47 4 1 1  . 1 7 4 10 7 1 3 2

47 FUSCO, Sal  7 . 0 6 3-5 18 7 0 0/0 3 43.1 45 38 34 40 53 9 1 8  . 2 7 4 6 6 0 3 3

48 DZIADOS, Luke  7 . 1 6 1-3 13 3 0 0/0 0 27.2 40 24 22 18 24 3 3 0  . 3 4 2 6 2 1 3 0

17 MONTFORT, Patric  7 . 2 0 2-2 20 1 0 0/0 1 25.0 31 23 20 17 32 7 0 0  . 3 2 3 10 10 0 3 3

32 DEGAETANO, Chic  7 . 2 1 2-4 20 6 0 0/0 0 48.2 56 43 39 27 48 6 1 8  . 2 9 9 3 9 0 5 1

20 CAMP, Zach  7 . 4 4 1-0 34 0 0 0/0 1 42.1 50 37 35 18 30 12 3 3  . 3 0 1 3 5 0 1 6

 5 VANDERSLICE, Col  7 . 8 4 1-2 15 4 0 0/0 0 20.2 25 22 18 16 11 5 2 2  . 3 0 1 4 2 1 0 0

43 MOORE, Graham  9 . 7 7 0-0 13 4 0 0/0 0 15.2 18 17 17 17 16 4 0 2  . 2 9 5 3 2 1 1 0

26 MAHER, Cabot 10.61 0-3 19 0 0 0/0 0 18.2 16 24 22 22 13 3 0 3  . 2 4 6 3 9 0 4 3

 6 POVEY, Jack 11.12 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 5.2 8 7 7 2 7 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 0

15 MATTA, Luke 12.33 0-0 14 2 0 0/0 0 15.1 18 24 21 18 6 2 4 3  . 3 2 1 7 5 1 6 1

33 SIEGENTHALER, B 12.64 0-2 8 2 0 0/0 0 15.2 26 22 22 7 12 8 4 0  . 3 6 1 1 1 0 0 0

 1 HANSEN, AJ 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1 0

10 LABUDA, Marcus 59.40 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 5 11 11 4 1 1 0 1  . 5 5 6 1 5 0 1 0

Totals  7 . 6 3 14-37 51 51 0 0/0 7 433.0 492 409 367 305 392 90 25 50  . 2 9 5 69 81 6 49 23

Opponents  4 . 2 9 37-14 51 51 1 5/5 13 446.2 412 255 213 230 455 78 10 40  . 2 4 3 40 46 3 15 15

PB - Team (17), REINER, W. 6, VALDEZ, J. 6, WHOOLEY, J. 5, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (10), RIVERA, D. 4, MAHER, C. 2, WHOOLEY,

J. 1, DEGAETANO, C 1, CAMP, Z. 1, REINER, W. 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - WHOOLEY, J. (47-60), REINER, W. (26-34), VALDEZ, J.

(26-30), DEGAETANO, C (13-19), UDELL, C. (16-17), RIVERA, D. (9-15), TURZAI, S. (10-14), VANDERSLICE (7-11), CAMP, Z. (9-9),

FUSCO, S. (8-9), MATTA, L. (6-7), DZIADOS, L. (2-6), MOORE, G. (6-6), MONTFORT, P. (5-6), SIEGENTHALER (4-5), MAHER, C.

(2-2), BOLLIN, J. (0-1), HANSEN, AJ (1-1), POVEY, J. (1-1), WHOOLEY, M. (1-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Villanova (as of May 20, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 BARRY, Aidan 20 19 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 BIGGIO, August 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 DEGAETANO, Chic 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 13 6  . 6 8 4 0 0

22 QUINTANO, Collin 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 CAMP, Zach 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

14 HALE, Connor 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 MONTFORT, Patric 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

28 TURZAI, Stephen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

15 MATTA, Luke 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

21 BOLLIN, Jake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 SIEGENTHALER, B 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

43 MOORE, Graham 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

 6 POVEY, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 VALDEZ, Josue 107 100 6 1  . 9 9 1 0 26 4  . 8 6 7 6 0

36 O'REILLY, Jack 388 345 39 4  . 9 9 0 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 REINER, Will 158 139 17 2  . 9 8 7 1 26 8  . 7 6 5 6 0

 2 HASSERT, Camero 64 30 33 1  . 9 8 4 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 HANSEN, AJ 120 114 4 2  . 9 8 3 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

11 WHOOLEY, John 186 162 20 4  . 9 7 8 1 47 13  . 7 8 3 5 0

16 LARSEN, Craig 189 70 114 5  . 9 7 4 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 SOLARI, Shane 69 66 1 2  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 WHOOLEY, Michae 125 59 61 5  . 9 6 0 7 1 0 1.000 0 0

30 GROBER, Steve 132 42 84 6  . 9 5 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 COOKE, Paul 97 88 2 7  . 9 2 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 RIVERA, Devin 18 4 12 2  . 8 8 9 0 9 6  . 6 0 0 0 0

 8 MUTZ, Luke 16 9 5 2  . 8 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 MAHER, Cabot 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 5 VANDERSLICE, Col 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 1 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

48 DZIADOS, Luke 11 3 6 2  . 8 1 8 1 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

47 FUSCO, Sal 7 3 2 2  . 7 1 4 1 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

23 UDELL, Cade 6 2 2 2  . 6 6 7 0 16 1  . 9 4 1 0 0

10 LABUDA, Marcus 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 GIOMBETTI, Peter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1791 1299 441 51  . 9 7 2 29 100 29  . 7 7 5 17 0

Opponents 1841 1340 447 54  . 9 7 1 40 30 10  . 7 5 0 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


